Nevada Commission for Persons who are Deaf and Hard of Hearing presents

Deaf Day at Legislature

Deaf Day at Legislature: Townhall Meeting

Monday, April 10th, 2023, at 9:00 am - Carson City

(North/Rural & South Breakout Sessions) Location: Nevada State Legislature – Room 3100 Legislative Bldg. 401 S Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701

COLLABORATIVE TEAM:

Nevada Commission for Persons who are Deaf and Hard of Hearing (NVCDHH) – Obioma U. Officer, MA, Executive Director – Host & Collaborative Lead

Nevada Hands and Voices - Beth Jones, Executive Director Co-Host & Collaborative Lead

Nevada Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities (NGCDD) – Catherine Nielsen, Executive Director – Accommodations Sponsor

AGENDA

Welcome

Eric Wilcox, Chair Cheyenne Pasquale, Chief I

Introduction: Our Objective of this Townhall and Explanation of Sessions

Break Out Sessions (North/Rural & South)

North/RuralEric Wilcox, ChairTownhall Discussions about Legislative Needs & ConcernsSusan Beckett, Vice ChairTownhall Discussions about Legislative Needs & ConcernsSusan Beckett, Vice Chair

Come together Session (North/Rural & South together) Cheyenne Pasquale, Chief I Highlights of Discussion about Legislative Needs & Concerns

End Session

Eric Wilcox, Chair

Accommodation Requests and Meeting Materials:

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Lorraine Belt-Dolan in writing at 3320 W. Sahara, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102, email lorrainebelt@adsd.nv.gov 5 days prior to the meeting.

Notice of this meeting was posted at the following Aging and Disability Services Office at 3208 Goni Road, Building I, Suite 181, Carson City, NV. 89706. Notice of this meeting was posted on the Internet through the Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division website at <u>www.adsd.nv.gov</u> and Nevada Public Notices website at <u>www.notice.nv.gov</u>

Nevada Commission for Persons who are Deaf and Hard of Hearing presents

Deaf Day at Legislature

Supporting public material provided to Commission members for this meeting may be requested from Lorraine Belt-Dolan, Commission Administrative Support, ADSD at <u>lorrainebelt@adsd.nv.gov</u> and is/will be available at the meeting locations and ADSD website at <u>Nevada Commission for Persons Who Are Deaf Hard of Hearing or Speech Impaired (nv.gov)</u>